

We would like to take this opportunity to invite you to become a member of the North Orange County Community College District Native American Faculty and Staff Alliance (NAFSA). We are first and foremost tribal members and descendants who may identify as Native American, American Indian, Native Alaskan, Native Hawaiian, First Nations, Aboriginal, Maori, or other Indigenous Peoples across Turtle Island. Together with supporters, we:

- Create spaces to learn about, celebrate, and honor Native American cultures, perspectives, experiences, concerns, knowledge, and scholarship both within and outside the classroom;
- Empower and support Native American students;
- Counter dominant narratives, erasure, and invisibilization by increasing visibility and promoting a strong Native American presence;
- Create and maintain a well-connected Native American community to increase a sense of belonging and affinity.

We are an approved district employee association and are open to every employee in the district regardless of gender, race, ethnicity, religion or sexual orientation. If you are committed to creating equitable change for Native American constituents on your campus/institution and within the district, our association offers you an excellent opportunity to get involved.

Should you decide to become a member, fill out the attached membership form and send it via inter-district mail or email to District Payroll at <a href="mailto:payroll@nocccd.edu">payroll@nocccd.edu</a>

Members can opt for an automatic payroll deduction of \$10 (or more) per month for 10 months (August through May) or pay the \$100.00 annual dues by check. If you choose to pay in full please make the check to: Fullerton College Bursar's Office.

The collected dues will be used to pay for NAFSA expenses, to provide scholarships to Native American students, and for NAFSA events and initiatives.

In solidarity,

NAFSA Leadership (2020-2022),

Simone Brown Thunder (District) <a href="mailto:sthunder@noccd.edu">sthunder@noccd.edu</a>
Dr. Amber Rose González (Fullerton College) <a href="mailto:agonzalez@fullcoll.edu">agonzalez@fullcoll.edu</a>
Linda Langgle (NOCE) <a href="mailto:llanggle@noce.edu">llanggle@noce.edu</a>



## PAYROLL DEDUCTION AUTHORIZATION FORM

| First a | nd Last Name  |   |
|---------|---|---|
| Title/F | Position  |   |
| @       |   |   |
| Banne   | r ID  |   |
| Camp    | us  |   |
| Select  | one option from the list below:   |   |
|         | Sign me up for payroll deduction, 10 months at \$10 per month.  |   |
|         | Sign me up for payroll deduction, 10 months at \$ per month.  |   |
| ٥       | A check made payable to Native American Faculty and Staff Alliance is enclosed to pay for the annual dues of \$100.00.                                  | è |
| ٠       | A check made payable to Native American Faculty and Staff Alliance is enclosed to pay for the annual dues of \$100.00 plus an additional donation of \$ | è |
| Signat  | ure Date  | _ |